Tantalum Capacitors
Niobium Oxide Capacitors
AVX is a leading worldwide manufacturer and supplier of a broad line of passive electronic
components and Interconnects.
AVX enjoys significant competitive advantages including the benefit of having research,
manufacturing, and customer support facilities in 15 countries around the world. This assures
customers of the most efficient balance of delivery and production capability in response to their
just-in-time inventory requirements. With major research and development centers in five locations

• Smartphone	 • Mobile Audio Player
• Tablet PC	 • Portable game
How to Order (Example : 10V 2.2µF)
F 3 8 A1 2 2 5 M M
1 2 3 54 6 7 8 9 10 11
Packaging
(Refer to page packing for details)
Rated
capacitance
Rated
voltage
Series
Tolerance
Case
size LZT = Rated temperature 60°C
AXE = Rated temperature 60°C and
  H dimension 1.0mm max.
12 13 14
Case Dimensions�  (Unit: mm)
H
W1
W2
S1 S1S2
L
Case size L W1 W2 H S1 S2
U 1.10±0.05 0.60±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.55±0.05 0.3±0.05 0.5±0.05
M 1.6 +0.2
−0.1 0.85 +0.2
−0.1 0.65±0.1 0.8±0.1* 0.5±0.1 0.6±0.1
S 2.0 +0.2
−0.1 1.25 +0.2
−0.1 0.9±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.5±0.1 1.0±0.1
� * F380J476MMAAXE : 1.0mm max.
Marking
Rated voltage
(Voltage code)
A
U  Case M  Case
Rated voltage
(Voltage code)
∗∗Capacitance code
Js
S  Case
Capacitance and Voltage Range
V 4 6.3 10 **Capacitance
codeμF CODE 0G 0J 1A
2.2 225 M −
4.7 475 U M −
10 106 M M a
22 226 M/ S S J
33 336 M/ S S n
47 476 M/ S s
68 686 S w
100 107 S A
(   ) �The series in parentheses are being developed.�
Please contact us when these series are being designed in your application.
Specifications
Item Performance Characteristics
Category
Temperature Range −55 to +105℃ (Rated temperature : +85℃ or +60℃ )
Tolerance ±20% (120Hz)
Dissipation Factor Refer to the table below (120Hz)
ESR Refer to the table below (100kHz)
Leakage Current*
Refer to the table below (Leakage current at 20°C after application of

size Part Number
Leakage
Current
(μA)
Disspation
Factor
(%@120Hz)
ESR
(mΩ@100KHz)
Ripple
Current
(mArms@100kHz)
*1
ΔC/C
(%)
4V 	100 S F380G107MSALZT 80.0 10 200 474 *
6.3V
	 4.7 U F380J475MUA 20.0 10 1500 100 *
	 10 M F380J106MMA 10.0 8 500 224 *
	 10 M F380J106MMAAH1 10.0 8 300 289 *
	 10 M F380J106MMAAH2 10.0 8 200 354 *
	 22 M F380J226MMA 13.9 10 500 224 *
	 22 M F380J226MMAAH3 13.9 10 300 289 *
	 22 M F380J226MMAAH1 13.9 10 200 354 *
	 22 S F380J226MSA 13.9 10 200 474 *
	 22 S F380J226MSAAH1 13.9 10 150 548 *
	 33 M F380J336MMALZT 41.6 10 500 224 *
	 33 S F380J336MSA 20.8 10 200 474 *
	 47 M F380J476MMAAXE 59.2 10 500 224 *
	 47 M F380J476MMAAXEH3 59.2 10 300 289 *
	 47 S F380J476MSA 29.6 10 200 474 *
	 47 S F380J476MSAAH1 29.6 10 150 548 *
	 68 S F380J686MSALZT 86.0 10 200 474 *
10V
	 2.2 M F381A225MMA 10.0 6 500 224 *
	 4.7 M F381A475MMA 10.0 6 500 224 *
	 10 M F381A106MMA 10.0 15 500 224 *
	 10 M F381A106MMAAH1 10.0 15 300 289 *
	 22 S F381A226MSA 22.0 10 200 474 *
	 33 S F381A336MSALZT 99.0 10 200 474 *
* 1：ΔC/C　　Marked "*"
Item ALL Case (%)
Damp Heat −20 to +30
Tempereature cycles ±20